
 

 

     ISSN 0255-0067 
 

 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA 

Ministry of Education 
 

Bermuda National Library 

Collection Management 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





 

 

 
 

    
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

BERMUDA 

NATIONAL BIBLIOGRAPHY 
 
 
 
 

THIRTIETH ANNUAL ISSUE 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA 

Ministry of Education 
       
Bermuda National Library 

Collection Management 



 

BERMUDA  NATIONAL  BIBLIOGRAPHY  :  2012 

A list of additions to the Bermuda National Library January to December 2012 
 

Included are works about Bermuda and Bermudians, published both locally and abroad,  works 

published in Bermuda on other subjects,  and works published abroad by Bermudians.  The 

Bibliography covers monographs, periodical publications, published and unpublished 

Government and other reports,  audio-visual materials,  three-dimensional artifacts and maps. 

 

The list is arranged according to the 23rd edition of the Dewey Decimal Classification and 

catalogued according to the provisions of the 2002 edition of the Anglo-American Cataloguing 

Rules. 

 

The Bermuda national bibliography  is produced on a quarterly basis with annual cumulations. 

 

Annual subscription rates for 2012 and 2013: $16.00 (local individuals, government 
departments and schools); $22.00 (local institutions); $30.00 (overseas individuals); $35.00 
(overseas institutions). 

 

N.B. As of 2006, the Bibliography has been available free-of-charge online via the Bermuda 
National Library's website at www.bnl.bm.  Copies of the Bibliography will be printed in-
house and sent to subscribers for the costs listed above.  Please note that annual issues are 
also only printed in-house. 

 

LEGAL  DEPOSIT  IN  BERMUDA 

The Legal Deposit Act, 2008, which repeals Section 5 of the Printed Publications Act 1971, sets out the 

requirements regarding the deposit of new Bermuda publications in the Bermuda National Library.  A 

small section is reproduced below: 

"Delivery of copies of publications  

3 (1) This section applies to—  

(a) a person who publishes a publication in Bermuda; and  

(b) a person who is resident in Bermuda, or whose principal place of business is in 

Bermuda, and who publishes, or commissions the publishing of, a publication 

outside Bermuda for distribution or making available in Bermuda.  

(2) Subject to subsection (5), every person who publishes a publication shall within 

seven days after the date of publishing it deliver a copy of the publication, at their own 

expense, to the Head Librarian for deposit in the Bermuda National Library.  

(3) The copy shall be delivered in the medium in which it is published, unless another 

medium is prescribed." 

 
To obtain information regarding this,  and future issues of the Bibliography,  please contact: 

 

Collection Management Librarian 
Bermuda National Library 
13 Queen Street 
Hamilton HM 11 
Bermuda 
 

Telephone: (441) 296-1297 ext. 229 
Telefax: (441) 292-8443 
e-mail: pcarvell@gov.bm 

 
 

 
 

 © BERMUDA NATIONAL LIBRARY,  Collection Management.  2013 

http://www.bnl.bm/


 

 

i 

CONTENTS 

 

EXPLANATION OF ENTRIES ...................................................................................... ii 

ABBREVIATIONS .......................................................................................................... iii 

OUTLINE OF THE DEWEY DECIMAL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM .................... iii 

CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION ................................................................................ 1 

Books,  Pamphlets,  Maps  and  Printed  Sheets ............................................................ 1 

Audio-Visual  Materials ................................................................................................... 13 

Periodical  Publications ................................................................................................... 16 

AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX ............................................................................ 17 

 

 



 

  ii 

EXPLANATION OF ENTRIES 

     1 . . .   917.2990207 H 

     2 . . . .      Horton, Walt. 

     3 . . . . .       Only in Bermuda / by Walt Horton. – [Bermuda : 

     4 . . . . .       Printed by the Island Press Ltd., 1985?] 

     5 . . . . . .        [32] p. : all ill. ; 14 x 22 cm. 

                               $10.00 
     6 . . . . . . .         1.Bermuda–Description and travel–Cartoons and 
                               caricatures.  I.Ti. 

 

1.  The first element of this sample entry is the Dewey Decimal Classification number: 

   917  Geography of and Travel in North America 
   917.29  Geography of and Travel in West Indies and Bermuda 
   917.299  Geography of and Travel in Bermuda 
   917.2990207  Geography of and Travel in Bermuda. Humourous treatment. 

In other words, each Dewey Decimal number represents a subject.    The Dewey number is 

followed by a letter of the alphabet,  "H" in the above example.    This letter represents the 

first  letter  of  the  main  entry  heading  (usually  the first letter of  the author's  surname). 

2.  The main entry heading is printed in bold type.    The main entry heading in the 
above example is the author,  Horton, Walt.   The "author" of a work is sometimes a 
Government Department or some other agency or body,  e.g. in the text there are main 
entries like this:  Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of Statistics.    Anonymous 
works,  most works produced under editorial direction,  most serials,  and other works 
where the authorship is diffuse,  are entered under the first word of the title which is not an 
article. 

3.  The title is:   "Only  in  Bermuda".   A diagonal slash  "/"  following the title always 
precedes the name/s of the individual/s or organization/s considered to be responsible for the 
contents of the work,  e.g.  authors,  editors,  illustrators,  etc. 

4.  Statements relating to the publication of the item are listed next in the example.    In this 
case,  the information is enclosed in square brackets  "[ ]".    Square brackets are used to 
indicate information supplied by the cataloguer.    The source of this information can some-
times come from outside the document itself.    If the place of publication,  the publisher or 
the date of publication are uncertain,  but there is some evidence which allows the cataloguer 
to make a reasonable guess,  a question mark  "?"  is used.    Therefore,  the example shows 
that:  the book was printed in Bermuda by the Island Press, Ltd.,  probably in 1985. 

5.  The following lines vary from entry to entry but they always include statements about the 
size and contents of the document.    If the work has an International Standard Book or 
Serial Number  (ISBN or ISSN)  it is given along with the price.    "No price" is used in the 
entries for items which are free of charge and for donations of out-of-print materials.    This 
book is 32 pages in length.    It is made up entirely of illustrations  "all ill."  and is 14 cm. high 
and 22 cm. long.    It costs $10.00. 

6.  The remainder of the record is a list of the added entries which were used by the 
Bermuda Library when the book was catalogued,  i.e.  entries will be found under the subject 
heading,  "Bermuda – Description and travel – Cartoons and caricatures",  and under the title,  
"Only in Bermuda". 



 

 

iii 

ABBREVIATIONS 

The following is a list of those abbreviations which are most commonly used in the catalogue 

entries: 

 
 acc. accompaniment 
 Amer. America 
 Assocs. Associates 
 b&w black and white 
 Bda. Bermuda 
 Biol. Biological 
 bk. book 
 c copyright 
 ca. circa 
 cm. centimetres 
 col. coloured 
 Col.Agr. College of Agriculture 
 Dept. Department 
 ed. edition 
 Entomol. Entomological 
 est. estimate, estimated 
 et al. et alii (and others) 
 f. formerly 
 facsim. facsimile 
 fold. folded 
 front. frontispiece 
 Gt. Brit. Great Britain 
 hbk. hard cover book 
 HC House of Commons 
 Hon. Honourable 
 ill. illustrations 
 Int. International 
 ISBN International Standard Book Number 
 ISSN International Standard Serial Number 
 LCCC No. Library of Congress Catalogue Card Number 
 no/s. number/s 
 p. page/s 
 pbk. paperback book 
 port/s. portrait/s 
 pub. publication 
 repr. reprinted 
 Res. Research 
 rev. revised 
 s.d. sound 
 S.l. sine loco (no place of publication) 
 s.n. sine nomine (no name of publisher) 
 Servs. Services 
 Soc. Society 
 Ti. title 
 T.p. title page 
 Univ. University 
 v. or vol. volume/s 
 

 

 

OUTLINE OF THE DEWEY DECIMAL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM 

000  Generalities 500  Pure Sciences 

100  Philosophy & Related Disciplines 600  Technology (Applied Sciences) 

200  Religion 700  The Arts 

300  Social Sciences 800  Literature 

400  Language 900  General Geography & History 





 

 

1 

CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

Books,  Pamphlets,  Maps  and  

Printed  Sheets 

 
100 – PHILOSOPHY, PARAPSYCHOLOGY 
AND OCCULTISM, PSYCHOLOGY 

 

130 Parasychology and Occultism 
 

133 Specific Topics in Parasychology and 
Occultism 

133.1 Apparitions 

133.129 Specific Haunted Places 

133.129 C 
Cox, John. 

Bermuda hauntings / by John Cox. – Orange 
Valley, Bermuda : [The Author], 2012. 

75 p. : ill., ports. ; 25 cm. 
$15.00 
1.Cox family. 2.Ghosts–Bermuda. 3.Bermuda–
History. 4.Bermuda–Social life and customs.  I.Ti. 

 
200 – RELIGION 

 

220 Bible 
 

222 Historical Books of Old Testament 

222.35 Ruth 

222.35 S 
Signor, Ernest. 

The book of Ruth / by Ernest Signor, Sr. ; 
illustrations by David Wilson. – St. George's, 
Bermuda : Kingdom Links Youth Ministry, 
c2012. 

v, 43 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 
ISBN 9781926609324 printed on back cover 
in error, number was issued to The book of 
Esther by the same author. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-75-1 (pbk.) : $12.00 
1.Bible stories–O.T.  I.Wilson, David. II.Ti. 

 

230 Christianity 
 

232 Jesus Christ and His Family 

232.92 Birth, Infancy, Childhood of Jesus 

232.92 S 
Signor, Ernest. 

The Messiah unveiled. Volume one / by Ernest 
Signor, Sr. ; illustrations by David Wilson. – St. 
George's, Bermuda : Kingdom Links Youth 
Ministry, c2012. 

v, 31 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 
ISBN 9781926609324 printed on back cover 
in error, number was issued to The book of 
Esther by the same author. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-91-1 (pbk.) : $10.00 
1.Jesus Christ–Nativity. 2.Bible stories–N.T.  

I.Wilson, David. II.Ti. 

 

240 Christian Moral and Devotional Theology 
 

248 Christian Experoence, Practice, Life 

248.3 Worship 

248.32 Prayer 

248.32 T 
Trimm, Cindy. 

When kingdoms clash / Cindy Trimm. – 1st ed. – 
Lake Mary, Fla. : Charisma House, c2012. 

xii, 208 p. ; 19 cm. 
"Strategies for prayer in the heat of battle."–
Cover. 
Includes bibliographical references. 
Contents: Prayer from the stronghold -- 
Right where you are, understanding our 
purpose in prayer -- Battle stations, 
understanding our place in prayer -- Syncing 
heart and practice, understanding the tactics 
of prayer -- For such a time as this, under-
standing prophecy's bearing on prayer -- 
Prayer on the battlefronts -- Revolutionary 
empowerment, keeping others down costs 
us all -- Delivering the captives, breaking the 
bonds of exploitation, oppression, and 
abuse -- Radical economics, understanding 
true riches and the purpose of money -- In 
step with the spirit -- Power of bottom-to-
top integrity in every aspect of life -- Atomic 
power of prayer -- In Christ scriptures. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-61638-948-2 : $16.00 
1.Prayer–Christianity. 2.Spiritual life.  I.Ti. 

 

280 Denominations and Sects of Christian 
Church 
 

289.9 Denominations and Sects Not Provided 
for Elsewhere 

289.94  Pentecostal Churches 

289.94 E 
Evening Light Pentecostal Church, 1935-2005 : 

celebrating seventy years of Christian 
ministry. – [Pembroke, Bermuda : Evening 
Light Pentecostal Church, 2005] 

65 p. : ill., ports. ; 28 cm. 
Title and imprint from cover. 
At head of title: Celebrating seventy years of 
Christian ministry. 
No price. 
1.Evening Light Pentecostal Church (Bermuda)– 
History. 2.Pentecostal churches–Bermuda–History. 
3.Bermuda–Church history.  I. Evening Light 
Pentecostal Church (Bermuda) II.Ti.: Celebrating 
seventy years of Christian ministry. 

 
300 - SOCIAL SCIENCES 

 

305 Groups of People 

305.8 Ethnic and National Groups 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 2 

305.8 H 
Hodgson, Eva. 

The consequence of generations of white 
affirmative action / Eva Hodgson. – Hamilton, 
Bermuda : CURB, 2012. 

22 p. : port. ; 22 cm. 
A brief collection of Dr. Hodgson's letters to 
the editor of the Royal gazette newspaper. 
No price. 
1.Blacks–Bermuda–History. 2.Racism–Bermuda. 
3.Bermuda–Race relations. 4.Bermuda–Social 
conditions.  I.Citizens Uprooting Racism in Bermuda 
(CURB) II.Ti. 

 

310 Collections of General Statistics 
 

310 F 
Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of 

Statistics. 
Bermuda digest of statistics / Ministry of 
Finance, Statistical Dept. – No. 1 (Apr. 1973)-
<No. 34 (2011)>. – Hamilton, Bermuda : The 
Ministry, [1973]-<2012  > 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
The 2003 to 2008 digests were not made 
available to the public; information available in 
Excel spreadsheet format upon request to 
the Department. 
No. 32 (2009)- digest is also available via the 
Bermuda Government website: www.gov.bm. 
ISSN: 0302-1556: no price 
1.Bermuda–Statistics–Periodicals.  I.Ti. 

 

320 Political Science (Politics and 
Government) 
 

326 Slavery and Emancipation 

326 C 
The classic slave narratives / edited and with an 

updated introduction by Henry Louis Gates, Jr. – 
New York : Signet Classics, c2012. 

xxx, 648 p. ; 18 cm. 
Includes: History of Mary Prince ... who was a 
Bermudian slave. 
Includes bibliographical references (p. [621]-
648). 
Contents: The interesting narrative of the life 
of Olaudah Equiano, or Gustavus Vassa, the 
African -- The history of Mary Prince, a West 
Indian slave -- Narrative of the life of 
Frederick Douglass, an American slave -- 
Incidents in the life of a slave girl. 
Presents four narratives in which former 
slaves describe their experiences in captivity 
and portray the harsh conditions they faced 
in everyday life. 
ISBN: 978-0-451-53213-8 (pbk.) : $11.00 
1.Prince, Mary. 2.Slaves–Bermuda–Biography. 3.Slaves–
West Indies–Biography. 4.Slaves–United States–
Biography. 5.Slavery–Bermuda. 6.Slavery–West 
Indies. 7.Slavery–United States.  I.Gates, Henry Louis. 

 

327 International Relations 

327.09 History, Geographic Treatment, 
Biography 

327.09 B 
Baker, Harrison Scott. 

American prisoners of war held at Bermuda, 
Cape of Good Hope and Jamaica during the 
War of 1812 / transcribed by Harrison Scott 
Baker II. – Westminster, MD : Heritage Books, 
2007. 

iii, 320 p. ; 27 cm. 
Published for Society of the War of 1812 in 
the State of Ohio. 
ISBN: 978-0-7884-4499-9 (pbk.) : $36.50 
1.Prisoners of war–United States–Registers. 
2.Prisoners of war–Bermuda–Registers. 3.Prisoners 
of war–Cape of Good Hope (South Africa)–
Registers. 4.Prisoners of war–Jamaica–Registers. 
5.Soldiers–United States–Registers. 6.Bermuda–
History–1812-1815, War of 1812. 7.United States–
History–1812-1815, War of 1812. 8.Bermuda–
Military history. 9.Cape of Good Hope (South Africa)–
Military history. 10.Jamaica–Military history.  I.Society 
of the War of 1812 in the State of Ohio. II.Ti. 

 

330 Economics 
 

330.9 Economic Situation and Conditions 

330.97299 Economic Conditions in Bermuda 

330.97299 F 
Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 

National economic report of Bermuda / 
Government of Bermuda, Ministry of Finance. – 
2007-<2011>. – [Bermuda] : The Ministry, 
2008-<2012  > 

v. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Published each February with data relating to 
the previous year. 
Library copies of the 2009 report were 
printed from the digital edition available via 
www.gov.bm. 
Supersedes: Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 
Bermuda : an economic review. 
No price. 
1.Investments–Bermuda–Periodicals. 2.Multinational 
corporations–Bermuda–Periodicals. 3.Bermuda–
Economic conditions–Periodicals. 4.Bermuda–
Commerce–Periodicals.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Economic report. 

 

331 Labour Economics 

331.1 Labour Force and Market 

331.1 E 
Employment survey tabulation set 

(Bermuda) 
Employment survey tabulation set. – 1999-
<2010>. – [Bermuda] : Dept. of Statistics, 
Cabinet Office, [2002]-<[2012]  > 

v. : all ill. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Title and imprint taken from cover. 
Vols. for 1999, 2000 and 2001 all published in 
2002. 

http://www.gov.bm/
http://www.gov.bm/


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

3 

Vols. for 2007, 2008 and 2010 printed from 
digital copy. 
No issue for 2009. 
Continues: Employment survey (Bermuda) 
No price. 
1.Labour supply–Bermuda–Statistics–Periodicals. 
2.Occupations–Bermuda–Statistics–Periodicals. 
3.Bermuda–Statistics–Periodicals.  I.Bermuda.Cabinet 
Office.Dept. of Statistics. 

 

333 Economics of Land and Energy 

333.7 Land, Recreational and Wilderness 
Areas, Energy 

333.73 Land 

333.73 O 
Bermuda. Ombudsman. 

Special report. – [Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Ombudsman for Bermuda, 2012] 

19 p. ; 28 cm. 
Title from cover. 
"Re: response of the Cabinet Office and 
Ministry of the Environment, Planning and 
Infrastructure strategy to the Ombudsman's 
own motion systemic investigation into the 
process and scope of analysis for Special 
Development Orders"–Cover. 
"June 2012"–Cover. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda.Ministry of Environment, Planning and 
Infrastructure Strategy. 2.Land use–Bermuda. 
3.Regional planning–Bermuda.  I.Bermuda. 
Ombudsman.Today's choices tomorrow's costs. II.Ti. 

 

333.73 O 
Bermuda. Ombudsman. 

Today's choices tomorrow's costs. – [Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Ombudsman for Bermuda, 2012] 

88 p. : col. ill., maps ; 28 cm. 
Title from cover. 
"The Ombudsman for Bermuda's systemic 
investigation into the process and scope of 
analysis for Special Development Orders"–
Cover. 
"February 10, 2012"–Cover. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda.Ministry of Environment, Planning and 
Infrastructure Strategy. 2.Land use–Bermuda. 3. 
Regional planning–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 

338 Production 

338.7 Business Enterprises 

338.76 Business Enterprises by Industry 

338.76 B 
Bermuda communications directory. – 

1998/1999-<2012/2013>. – Pembroke, 
Bermuda : Bermuda Directories Ltd., c1998-
<2012  > 

v. : col. ill., maps ; 23 to 29 cm. 
Annual 
Cover title: Bermuda communications & 
international business directory, 2008/09; 
Bermuda business directory & international 

business guide, 2009/10. 
Other title: emoo Bermuda directory 2011. 
Other title: emoo Bermuda business 
directory 2012/13-  
Directory is also available via the Internet at: 
www.bermudadirectory.com. 
No price. 
1.Business enterprises–Bermuda–Directories. 
2.Bermuda–Commerce–Directories.  I.Ti.: 
Communications directory. II.Ti.:Bermuda 
communications & international business directory. 
III.Ti.:Bermuda business directory & international 
business guide. IV.Ti.:emoo Bermuda directory. 
V.Ti.:emoo Bermuda business directory 

 

338.9 Economic Development and Growth 

338.97299 In Bermuda 

338.97299 B 
Bermuda Environmental Sustainability 

Taskforce. 
Blueprint for environmental sustainability - 2012 / 
The Bermuda Environmental Sustainability 
Taskforce. – Hamilton, Bermuda : BEST, 2012. 

29 leaves ; 28 cm. 
Includes bibliography. 
Perfect binding with clear plastic cover. 
No price. 
1.Sustainable development–Bermuda. 
2.Environment–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 

340 Law 
 

340.5 Legal Systems 

340.57 Common Law Systems 

340.57 C 
Crane, Elaine Forman. 

Witches, wife beaters, and whores : common 
law and common folk in early America / Elaine 
Forman Crane. – Ithaca : Cornell University 
Press, 2011. 

ix, 278 p. : ill. ; 25 cm. 
Includes bibliographical references and index. 
Contents: In Dutch with the neighbors: 
slander "in a well regulated burghery" -- 
Bermuda triangle: witchcraft, Quakers, and 
sexual eclecticism -- "Leave of[f] or else I 
would cry out murder": the community 
response to family violence in early New 
England -- Cold comfort: race and rape in 
Rhode Island -- He would "shoot him upon 
the spott": the eviction of Samuel Banister -- 
A ghost story. 
ISBN: 978-0-8014-5027-3 : $50.00 
ISBN: 0-8014-5027-6 : $50.00 
1.Law–United States–History–17th century. 2.Law–
Bermuda–History–1609-1699. 3.Women–United 
States–History. 4.Domestic relations–United States–
History. 5.Witchcraft–Bermuda–History–1609-1699.  
I.Ti. 

 

350 Public Administration and Military 
Science 
 

http://www.bermudadirectory.com/


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 4 

351 Public Administration 

351 B 
Bermuda. 

Speech from the throne : delivered ... on the 
occasion of the convening of Parliament ... . – 
[Bermuda] : Government of Bermuda, [19--?]-
<2012  > 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Issues for 2008- have subtitle: On the 
occasion of the convening of the Legislature. 
Description based on: 1981 ed. 
2007 ed. replaced by special 2008 ed. issued 
for Speech from the Throne delivered 1 Feb., 
2008 for convening of the Legislature 
following the General Election of December 
18, 2007. 
2006 ed. issued in electronic format only on 
www.gov.bm. Printed copies available for use 
in the Library. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda–Politics and government.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.:Throne speech. 

 

352 General Considerations of Public 
Administration 

352.4 Financial Administration and Budgets 

352.49 Budgets for Specific International 
Organizations and Specific Jurisdictions 

352.497299 Budget of Bermuda 

352.497299 F 
Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 

Budget statement in support of the estimates 
of revenue and expenditure … / presented by 
the … Minister of Finance. – [1976/77]-
<2012/13>. – [Bermuda] : Government of 
Bermuda, [19--]-<2012  > 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Title and imprint taken from cover. 
Description based on: 1983/84 ed. 
No price. 
1.Budget–Bermuda–Periodicals. 2.Bermuda–
Appropriations and expenditures–Periodicals. 
3.Bermuda–Economic conditions–Periodicals.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.:Estimates of revenue and expenditure. 

 

352.8 Administration of General Forms of 
Control 

352.88 Use of Watchdog and Oversight 
Agencies 

352.88097299 In Bermuda 

352.88097299 O 
Bermuda. Ombudsman. 

Annual report / Bermuda Ombudsman. – 1st 
(2006)-<7th (2011)>. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Office of the Ombudsman, 2007-<2011  > 

v. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Title from cover. 

First report covers period 1 August 2005-31 
July 2006. 
Library does not hold any hard copies of the 
2009 report. 
Volumes for 2006-2010 also called 1st-5th 
annual report; 2010 supplement not 
numbered; 2011- also called 7th- report. 
Volumes for 1st-5th report year ends 31 July; 
6th report issued as five-month supplement; 
volumes for 7th- report year ends 31 Dec. 
Special five-month interim report issued to 
cover August 1, 2010-Dec. 31, 2010. 
Report is also available via the Ombudsman 
for Bermuda website: www.ombudsman.bm. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda. Ombudsman–Periodicals. 
2.Ombudsman–Bermuda–Periodicals.  I.Ti. 

 

360 Social Problems and Services; 
Associations 
 

361 Social Problems and Services 

361.7 Private Action 

361.76 Private Organisations 

361.76 C 
Celebrating 25 years : Bermuda End-to-End 

commemorative issue. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Bermudian Pub. Co., [2012] 

66 p. : col. ill., map ; 28 cm. 
Title from cover. 
Running title: Celebrating 25 years of the 
Bermuda End-to-End. 
Includes articles about the history of the 
Bermuda End-to-End, a description of the 
route, profiles of and interviews with 
participants, and recipient profiles. 
No price. 
1.Charities–Bermuda. 2.Fund raising–Bermuda. 
3.Bermuda End-to-End Charitable Trust.  I.Ti.: 
Celebrating 25 years of the Bermuda End-to-End. 

 

361.97299 Social Problems and Services in 
Bermuda 

361.97299 H 
Bermuda. Department of Health. Health 

Promotion Office. 
Directory of services / Department of Health, 
Health Promotion Office. – 2006/2007-
<2012/2014>. – [Bermuda : Dept. of Health, 
c2006]-<[2012]  > 

v. ; 19-28 cm. 
Includes indexes. 
2008/2009 edition published in two sizes 
(28 cm and 24 cm). 
2008/2009- also available on the Department 
of Health website: www.health.gov.bm.  
No price. 
1.Community services–Bermuda–Directories. 
2.Elderly–Services for–Bermuda–Directories. 
3.Handicapped–Services for–Bermuda–Directories. 
4.Children–Services for–Bermuda–Directories. 
5.Youth–Services for–Bermuda–Directories.  I.Ti. 

www.gov.bm
http://www.ombudsman.bm/
file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/pcarvell/My%20Documents/WORD%20DOCS/BNB%20and%20Bermudiana/Current%20Issues/www.health.gov.bm


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

5 

362 Social Problems of and Services to Groups 
of People 

362.2 People with Mental Illness and 
Disabilities 

362.29 Substance Abuse 

362.29 C 
Bermuda. Ministry of Culture and Social 

Rehabilitation. Dept. for National Drug 
Control. 
Deconstructing the drug problem in Bermuda 
2010 : a pictorial presentation of the present 
drug situation / Department for National Drug 
Control. – Hamilton, Bermuda : The Dept., 
[2010] 

112 p. : col. ill. ; 20 x 26 cm. 
No price. 
1.Substance abuse–Bermuda–Statistics. 2.Social 
problems–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 

362.29 J 
Bermuda. Ministry of Justice. Dept. for 

National Drug Control. 
National school survey 2011 : report of the 
survey of middle and senior school students on 
alcohol, tobacco, other drugs, and health / 
Department for National Drug Control. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : The Dept., 2012. 

xi, 170 p. : ill. (some col.) ; 28 cm. 
Plastic comb binding with clear plastic cover. 
Includes bibliographical references. 
No price. 
1.School children–Bermuda–Alcohol use–Statistics. 
2.School children–Bermuda–Drug use–Statistics. 
3.Drug abuse–Bermuda–Statistics. 4.Substance 
abuse–Bermuda–Statistics. 5.Tobacco habit–
Bermuda–Statistics.  I.Ti. 

 

362.4 Problems of and Services to People 
With Physical Disabilities 

362.41 Persons With Blindness and Visual 
Impairments 

362.41 S 
Summary of findings and recommendations 

from the national survey of people who are 
blind/visually impaired. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
National Office for Seniors and the Physically 
Challenged : Dept. of Statistics : Bermuda 
Society for the Blind, [2012] 

40 p. : ill. (some col.) ; 28 cm. 
Includes bibliography. 
No price. 
1.Blind–Bermuda–Statistics. 2.Physically handicapped–
Bermuda–Statistics. 3.Bermuda–Statistics.  
I.Bermuda.National Office for Seniors and the 
Physically Challenged. II.Bermuda.Department of 
Statistics. III.Bermuda Society for the Blind. 

 

362.41 S 
Summary of findings and recommendations 

from the national survey of people who are 
blind/visually impaired. – [Large print ed.]. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : National Office for Seniors 

and the Physically Challenged : Dept. of 
Statistics : Bermuda Society for the Blind, 
[2012] 

61 p. : ill. (some col.) ; 28 cm. 
Plastic comb binding with clear plastic cover. 
Includes bibliography. 
No price. 
1.Blind–Bermuda–Statistics. 2.Physically handicapped–
Bermuda–Statistics. 3.Bermuda–Statistics.  
I.Bermuda.National Office for Seniors and the 
Physically Challenged. II.Bermuda.Department of 
Statistics. III.Bermuda Society for the Blind. 

 

380 Commerce, Communications, 
Transportation 
 

383 Postal Communication 

383.4 Postal Organisation 

383.49 History, Geographic Treatment, 
Biography of Postal Communication, of Postal 
Organisations and Systems 

383.49 J 
Jones, Elizabeth. 

Bermuda Post Office : bicentennial 1812-2012 / 
Elizabeth Jones. – Rochford, Essex : Times 
Group on behalf of Government of Bermuda, 
Bermuda Post Office, [2012] 

100 p. : ill., map, ports. ; 24 x 25 cm. 
Spine title: Bermuda Post Office bicentennial 
1812-2012. 
Hardback and paperback editions printed 
with the same ISBN. 
ISBN: 978-0-9549961-7-8 : $35.00 (hbk.) 
$25.00 (pbk.) 
1.Postal service–Bermuda–History.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.:Bermuda Post Office bicentennial 1812-2012. 

 
500 - NATURAL SCIENCES AND 
MATHEMATICS 

 

550 Earth Sciences 
 

551 Geology, Hydrology, Meteorology 

551.4 Geomorphology and Hydrosphere 

551.447 Caves and Related Features 

551.447 C 
Chapman, David. 

Daddy and I explore– the caves! / author, 
David E. Chapman ; photographs by Carlos 
Symonds ; graphic illustration by Liz 
Dodsworth. – Bermuda : The Author, c2012. 

32 p. : map, col. photos. ; 18 x 25 cm. – 
(Daddy and I explore series) 
"Eco facts inside!"–Cover. 
ISBN: 978-1-4675-3249-5 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Caves–Bermuda.  
I.Symonds, Carlos. II.Dodsworth, Liz. III.Ti. 

 

570 Life Sciences, Biology 
 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 6 

578 Natural History of Organisms and Related 
Subjects 

578.7 Organisms Characteristic of Specific 
Kinds of Environments 

578.77 Marine Organisms, Marine Biology 

578.77 M 
Matsen, Brad. 

Descent : the heroic discovery of the abyss / 
Brad Matsen. – 1st Vintage Books ed. – New 
York : Vintage Books, 2006, c2005. 

xiii, 286 p. : ill., map, ports. ; 21 cm. 
Includes bibliography (p. 269-270) and index. 
ISBN: 978-1-4000-7501-0 (pbk.) : $18.00 
ISBN: 1-4000-7501-7 (pbk.) : $18.00 
1.Beebe, Charles William, 1877-1962. 2.Barton, Otis. 
3.Bathysphere. 4.Marine biology–Bermuda–Research. 
5.Oceanography–Bermuda–Research. 6.Zoologists–
Biography. 7.Explorers–Biography.  I.Ti. 

 

578.770973 Natural History of Marine 
Organisms in United States 

578.770973 E 
Explore the West Coast National Marine 

Sanctuaries with Jean-Michel Cousteau / 
[Ocean Futures Society]. – [Flagler Beach, Fla.] : 
Ocean Pub., c2012. 

xvi, 351 p. : col. ill., col. maps ; 23 cm. 
"Channel Islands, Monterey Bay, Farallones, 
Cordell Bank, Olympic Coast." 
Includes index. 
Depicts an exploration through the National 
Marine Sanctuaries on the West Coast, 
including the squids of the Channel Islands, 
the sea lions of Monterey Bay, the harbour 
seals of the Gulf of the Farallones, and the 
bald eagles of the Olympic Coast. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 978-0-9826940-2-2 (pbk.) : $23.00 
1.United States.National Ocean Service.Office of 
National Marine Sanctuaries–Guidebooks. 2.Marine 
ecology. 3.National parks and reserves–Northwest 
Coast of North America–Guidebooks. 4.Northwest 
Coast of North America–Guidebooks.  I.Cousteau, 
Jean-Michel. II.McGuire, Maia. III.Ocean Futures 
Society. 

 

580 Plants 
 

581 Specific Topics in Natural History of 
Plants 

581.97299 In Bermuda 

581.97299 I 
Indigenous & invasive plants of Bermuda : 

Bermuda plantfinder : an illustrated guide to 
Bermuda's plants. – Flatts, Bermuda : Dept. of 
Conservation Services, 2012. 

202 p. : col. ill. ; 24 x 29 cm. – (Bermuda's 
plantfinder) 
Other title: Bermuda plantfinder : an 
illustrated guide to Bermuda's plants. 
Running title: Bermuda's plantfinder, invasive 
and indigenous plants. 

Running title: Bermuda's plant finder. 
"July 2012." 
Wire-o binding with clear plastic cover. 
Includes bibliography and index. 
"The purpose of this work is to provide 
inspiration for the protection and 
enhancement of Bermuda's biodiversity, 
through better management of its coastal 
areas, woodlands and managed landscapes"–
Foreword. 
Report is also available via the Bermuda 
Government Dept. of Conservation Services 
website: www.conservation.bm. 
$35.00 
1.Trees–Bermuda. 2.Shrubs–Bermuda. 3.Plants–
Bermuda.  I.Bermuda.Department. of Conservation 
Services. II.Ti.:Indigenous and invasive plants of 
Bermuda. III.Ti.:Bermuda plantfinder : an illustrated 
guide to Bermuda's plants. IV.Ti.:Bermuda's 
plantfinder, invasive and indigenous plants. 
V.Ti.:Bermuda's plant finder. 

 

590 Animals 
 

598 Aves (Birds) 

598.4 Miscellaneous Orders of Water Birds 

598.42 Procellariiformes 

598.42 G 
Gehrman, Elizabeth, 1961- 

Rare birds : the extraordinary tale of the 
Bermuda petrel and the man who brought it 
back from extinction / Elizabeth Gehrman. – 
Boston, Mass. : Beacon Press, c2012. 

xi, 240 p. : map ; 24 cm. 
Includes bibliographical references and index. 
"The inspiring story of David Wingate, a living 
legend among birders, who brought the 
Bermuda petrel back from presumed 
extinction. David Wingate is known in 
Bermuda as the birdman and in the 
international conservation community as a 
living legend for single-handedly bringing back 
the cahow, or Bermuda petrel--a seabird that 
flies up to 82,000 miles a year, drinking 
seawater and sleeping on the wing. For 
millennia, the birds came ashore every 
November to breed on this tiny North 
Atlantic island. But less than a decade after 
Bermuda's 1612 settlement, the cahows had 
vanished. Or so it was thought until the early 
1900s, when tantalizing hints of their 
continued existence began to emerge. In 
1951, two scientists invited fifteen-year-old 
Wingate along on a bare-bones expedition to 
find the bird. The team stunned the world by 
locating seven nesting pairs, and Wingate 
knew his life had changed forever. He would 
spend the next fifty years battling natural and 
man-made disasters, bureaucracy, and 
personal tragedy with single-minded devotion 
and antiestablishment outspokenness. In April 
2009, Wingate saw his dream fulfilled, as the 

file:///C:/Users/pcarvell/Documents/WORD%20DOCS/BNB%20and%20Bermudiana/Current%20Issues/www.conservation.bm


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

7 

birds returned to Nonsuch, an island habitat 
that he had hand-restored, plant-by-plant, 
giving the Bermuda petrels the chance they 
needed in their centuries-long fight for 
survival"–Provided by publisher. 
ISBN: 978-0-8070-1076-1 : $27.00 
1.Wingate, David B. 2.Birds–Bermuda. 3.Cahows. 
4.Wildlife conservation–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 
600 – TECHNOLOGY (APPLIED SCIENCES) 

 

620 Engineering and Allied Operations 
 

623 Military and Nautical Engineering 

623.8 Nautical Engineering and Seamanship 

623.82 Nautical Craft 

623.822 Modern Wind-driven Ships 

623.8223 Pleasure Craft 

623.8223 V 
Vitelli, Alessandro. 

The saga of the International One-Design : a 
celebration of 75 years / [written by] 
Alessandro Vitelli ; [research and editorial 
direction], Herbert J. Motley, Jr. ; [art 
direction], Dana Jinkins. – Waitsfield, VT : 
Concepts Pub. [for] IOD World Class 
Association, [c2012] 

208 p. : ill. (some col.), ports. ; 31 cm. 
Includes index. 
Running title: International One-Design. 
$75.00 
1.International One-Design (Sailboats)–History. 
2.Sailing–Bermuda–History. 3.Yachts and yachting–
Bermuda–History. 4.Boat racing–Bermuda–History.  
I.Motley, Herbert J. II.Jinkins, Dana. III.International 
One-Design World Class Association. IV.Ti. 
V.TI.:International One-Design. 

 

628 Sanitary Engineering 

628.1 Water Supply 

628.1 B 
Bell, Jonathan. 

Harry's dream : Watlington Waterworks turns 
80 / Jonathan Bell & Roger Crombie. – 1st ed. – 
[Bermuda : Watlington Waterworks, 2012], 
c2008. 

iv, 139 p. : ill. (some col.), maps, ports. ; 24 cm. 
"The story of how Henry W. Watlington 
(later Sir Harry) believed in, fought for and 
achieved his vision of distributing water 
throughout Bermuda"–Dust jacket. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-97-3 : no price 
1.Watlington, Henry W. 2.Watlington Waterworks–
History. 3.Water supply–Bermuda.  I.Crombie, 
Roger. II.Ti. 

 

640 Home and Family Management 
 

641 Food and Drink 

641.5 Cooking 

641.5 M 
Mulderig, Elizabeth A. 

Tiny's Bermuda coloring cookbook for kids / 
[Elizabeth A. Mulderig]. – [Bermuda : The 
Author, 2012] 

[24] p. : ill. ; 14 x 15 cm. – (Betsy Bermuda) 
Title from cover. 
Paperback with spiral binding. 
$13.00 
1.Bermudian cooking. 2.Colouring books. 
3.Bermudian children's literature.  I.Ti. II.Series. 

 

641.563 Cooking for Health, Appearance, 
Personal Reasons 

641.563 S 
Simply delicious : heart healthy cooking for 

every day : a collection of recipes / by Bermuda 
Heart Foundation and friends. – Kearney, NE : 
Morris Press Cookbooks, c2012. 

220 p. : col. ill. ; 23 cm. 
Hardcover with plastic comb binding. 
$25.00 
1.Heart diseases–Diet therapy–Recipes. 2.Low-fat 
diet–Recipes. 3.Nutrition. 4.Bermudian cooking.  
I.Bermuda Heart Foundation. 

 

641.6 Cooking Specific Materials 

641.64334 Lemons 

641.64334 G 
Garden Club of Bermuda. 

Lemon recipes. – [Hamilton, Bermuda] : 
Garden Club of Bermuda, [2012] 

48 p. ; 12 x 18 cm. 
Title from cover. 
Paperback with spiral binding. 
$12.00 
1.Cooking–Lemons. 2.Bermudian cooking.  I.Ti. 

 

650 Management and Auxiliary Services 
 

657 Accounting 

657.8 Accounting for Enterprises Engaged in 
Specific Kinds of Activities 

657.835 Government 

657.835045 Government Auditing 

657.835045 O 
Bermuda. Office of the Auditor. 

Report of the Auditor on the work of the 
Office of the Auditor and on the accounts of 
the Government of Bermuda for the financial 
year … . – 1997/1998-<2008/2010>. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Office of the Auditor, 
[1999]-<2012  > 

v. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Other title: Report of the Auditor General on 
the work of the Office of the Auditor General ... . 
Report year ends March 31. 
"In August 2001 the Bermuda Constitution 
(Amendment) Order 2001 changed the title 
of the auditor ... to Auditor General"–P. 83, 
2001 report. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 8 

Supersedes: Bermuda. Office of the Auditor. 
Report of the Auditor on the work of the 
Office of the Auditor for the fiscal year ... . 
Supersedes: Bermuda. Office of the Auditor. 
Report of the Auditor on the accounts of the 
Government of Bermuda for the financial year ... . 
Reports for 2008/2009 and 2009/2010 
published together as: Report of the Auditor 
General ... . 
No price. 
1.Bermuda.Office of the Auditor. 2.Bermuda.Office of 
the Auditor General. 3.Finance–Bermuda–Auditing–
Periodicals.  I.Bermuda.Office of the Auditor General. 
II.Ti. III.Ti.: Report of the Auditor General on the 
work of the Office of the Auditor General … . 

 

657.835045 O 
Bermuda. Office of the Auditor General. 

Special report of the Auditor General on the 
misuse of public funds. – [Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Office of the Auditor General], 2011. 

37, 4 p. ; 28 cm. 
"December 2011." 
Contents: Inappropriate conduct of the 
chairman and deputy chairman of the 
Bermuda Land Development Company 
Limited -- Inappropriate use of public funds 
for payment of personal legal expenses. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda.Office of the Auditor General. 2.Bermuda 
Land Development Company Limited–Auditing. 
3.Bermuda.Ministry of Finance–Auditing. 4.Finance–
Bermuda–Auditing.  I.Ti. 

 
700 - THE ARTS; FINE AND DECORATIVE 
ARTS 

 

720 Architecture 
 

720.97299 Architecture in Bermuda 

720.97299 B 
Bermuda National Trust. 

Verdmont : the story of a house, its people & 
its contents / [Bermuda National Trust ; 
writer, Diana Chudleigh ; photographs, Ann 
Spurling and Richard W. Ground]. – Hamilton, 
Bermuda : The Trust, c2011. 

44 p. : col. ill., geneal. tables, maps, ports. ; 
21 cm. – (Historical house guide book) 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-66-9 (pbk.) : $10.00 
1.Verdmont (Bermuda) 2.Historic buildings–
Bermuda. 3.Architecture–Bermuda.  I.Chudleigh, 
Diana. II.Spurling, Ann. III.Ground, Richard W. IV.Ti. 
V.Series. 

 

770 Photography, Computer Art, 
Cinematography, Videography 
 

776 Computer Art (Digital Art) 

776 A 
Airey, Theresa. 

Digital photo art : new directions / by Theresa 

Airey. – 1st ed. – New York : Pixiq, c2012. 
255 p. : ill. (chiefly col.) ; 28 cm. 
Includes bibliographical references and index. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 978-1-60059-635-3 : $35.95 
1.Digital photography–Handbooks, manuals, etc. 
2.Image processing software–Handbooks, manuals, 
etc. 3.Photography–Retouching. 4.Computer art–
Technique. 5.Bermuda–Pictorial works.  I.Ti. 

 

779 Photographic Images 

779.32 Photographic Images of Animals 

779.32 G 
Grundy, Reg. 

The wildlife of Reg Grundy / photography and 
thoughts by Reg Grundy. – [S.l.] : Longtail 
Press, c2005. 

185 p. : chiefly col. ill. ; 30 x 38 cm. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 1-89491-636-0 : $90.00 
1.Wildlife–Pictorial works. 2.Photography of animals.  
I.Ti. 

 

779.997299 Photographic Images of Bermuda 

779.997299 L 
Lusher, Ally. 

Generations apart : N.E. Lusher revisited / by 
Ally Lusher. – Bermuda : Two + Quarter 
Studios, c2012. 

[74] p. : chiefly photos. (some col.) ; 24 x 32 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-927750-08-7 : $50.00 
1.Photographs. 2.Bermuda–Pictorial works. 
3.Bermuda–Social life and customs–Pictorial works.  
I.Lusher, N. E. (Nicholas Ethelbert)  II.Ti. 

 

779.997299 M 
Macdonald-Smith, Ian. 

Hooked on the rocks : panoramic Bermuda / 
Ian Macdonald-Smith. – 1st ed. – Flatts Village, 
Bermuda : Just Clicked Publications, c2012. 

144 p. : all col. ill. ; 23 x 34 cm. 
ISBN: 978-0-9688838-4-6 : $45.00 
1.Photography–Bermuda. 2.Bermuda–Pictorial works.  
I.Ti. 

 

779.997299 M 
Macdonald-Smith, Ian. 

Hooked on the rocks : panoramic Bermuda / 
Ian Macdonald-Smith. – 1st ed. – Flatts Village, 
Bermuda : Just Clicked Publications, c2012. 

116 p. : all col. ill. ; 13 x 23 cm. 
ISBN 9780968883846 printed inside book is 
identical to the one printed in the larger 
version of the same title. 
$25.00 
1.Photography–Bermuda. 2.Bermuda–Pictorial works.  
I.Ti. 

 

790 Recreational and Performing Arts 
 

793 Indoor Games and Amusements 

793.73 Puzzles and Puzzle Games 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

9 

793.73 L 
Lugo, Alex. 

Puzzled in paradise! : a selection of Bermuda-
themed word search puzzles and free form 
crossword puzzles / [Alex Lugo]. – Regular 
ed. – [Bermuda : The Author], c2012. 

86 p. : ill. ; 23 cm. 
"76 fun-filled and informative pages of puzzles!" 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-82-9 (pbk.) : $12.95 
1.Word games. 2.Crossword puzzles. 3.Bermuda–
Miscellanea.  I.Ti. 

 

793.73 L 
Lugo, Alex. 

Puzzled in paradise! : a selection of Bermuda-
themed word search puzzles and free form 
crossword puzzles / [Alex Lugo]. – Souvenir 
ed. – [Bermuda : The Author], c2012. 

94 p., [8] p. of plates : ill. (some col.) ; 23 cm. 
"Souvenir edition with 16 full-colour pages of 
picturesque Bermuda scenes." 
"76 fun-filled and informative pages of puzzles!" 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-83-6 (pbk.) : $19.95 
1.Word games. 2.Crossword puzzles. 3.Bermuda–
Miscellanea.  I.Ti. 

 

796.3 Ball Games 

796.358 Cricket 

796.358 T 
Tankard, Radell. 

Cup Match legends and personalities / by 
Radell Tankard. – Warwick, Bermuda : 
Educational and Inspirational (E&I) Publishers, 
2012. 

128 p. : ports. (some col.) ; 23 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-89-8 (pbk.) : $25.00 
1.Cricket players–Bermuda–Biography. 2.Cricket–
Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 
800 - LITERATURE 

 

820 English and Old English (Anglo-Saxon) 
Literatures 
 

821 English Poetry 

821.92 English Poetry of 2000- 

821.92 H 
Holdipp, Crystal. 

Poems from the heart / by Crystal Holdipp. – 
Devonshire, Bermuda : Photo-Art Studio, 
c2011. 

33 p. ; 21 cm. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 978-1-4681-7007-8 (pbk.) : $11.50 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  I.Ti. 

 

821.92 N 
Nokie. 

Island poems / by Nokie. – Limited ed. – [San 
Francisco, CA : blurb.com, 2011] 

35 p. ; 24 cm. 
"A collection of poems written by Bermuda-
born Herbert Anderson, a.k.a. "Nokie"." 
$35.00 (hbk.) 
$20.00 (pbk.) 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  2.Bermuda in literature.  
I.Ti. 

 

821.92 S 
Simons, De'jon. 

Memoirs of my scars / De'jon A. Simons. – 
[S.l.] : CKC Books, c2011. 

55 p. ; 23 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-105-17011-9 (pbk.) : $23.50 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  I.Ti. 

 

821.92 T 
Trott, Karla Elizabeth. 

Spiritual jackets : an array of thoughts for 
everyday living / Karla Elizabeth Trott. – 
Mustang, OK : Tate Publishing, c2012. 

172 p. ; 18 cm. 
"Igniting the power of God in you"–T.p. 
ISBN: 978-1-62024-418-0 (pbk.) : $17.75 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  2.Christian poetry.  I.Ti. 

 

823 English Fiction 

823.92 English Fiction of 2000- 

823.92 A 
Arlington, Lucy. 

Buried in a book / Lucy Arlington. – Berkley 
Prime Crime mass-market ed. – New York : 
Berkley Prime Crime, 2012. 

298 p. ; 18 cm. – (A Novel Idea mystery) 
(Berkley Prime Crime mystery) 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-0-425-26419-1 (pbk.) : $11.75 
I.Ti. II.Series. 

 

823.92 F 
Farrington, R. C. (Rodney C.) 

Blood fangs : quest for the dark one / by R.C. 
Farrington ; illustrated by Jason Farrington. – 
[Bermuda : The Author], c2012. 

210 p. : ill. ; 23 cm. 
"A Spinners novel." 
ISBN: 978-1-4701-5873-6 (pbk.) : $18.00 
ISBN: 1-4701-5873-6 (pbk.) : $18.00 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Farrington, Jason. II.Ti. 

 

823.92 F 
Farrington, R. C. (Rodney C.) 

Phantom marauders of the Bermuda triangle / 
by R.C. Farrington ; illustrated by Jason 
Farrington. – Bermuda : [Print Link], c2011. 

219 p. : ill. ; 23 cm. 
"This war on drugs will take no prisoners." 
ISBN: 978-1-4662-4092-6 (pbk.) : $15.00 
ISBN: 1-4662-4092-X (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Farrington, Jason. II.Ti. 

 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 10 

823.92 H 
Hodgkin, Fiona. 

The tennis player from Bermuda / Fiona 
Hodgkin. – Kibworth Beauchamp, 
Leicestershire : Matador, c2012. 

383 p. : map ; 20 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-78088-221-5 (pbk.) : $16.00 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 I 
I wish I could tell you : Bermuda anthology of 

children's literature and young adult stories / 
Lynn Joseph, editor. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Dept. of Community and Cultural Affairs, 
2012. 

iii, 150 p. : col. ill., ports. ; 21 cm. 
"April 2012". 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-94-2 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Bermudian authors–21st century. 2.Bermudian 
children's literature. 3.Bermuda in literature. 
4.Bermudian literature–Collections.  I.Joseph, Lynn. 
II.Bermuda.Department of Community and Cultural 
Affairs. III.Ti.:Bermuda anthology of children's 
literature and young adult stories. 

 

823.92 L 
Lambe, Jonathan E. 

The chronicles of David King : lost & found / 
Jonathan E. Lambe. – Pembroke, Bermuda : X3 
Media Group, c2012. 

xv, 344 p. ; 18 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-0-9857081-0-8 (pbk.) : $15.00 
I.Ti. IITi.:Lost & found. 

 

823.92 L 
Lowe, Daron. 

Colour with Kiesha the mermaid / by Daron 
Lowe. – 2nd ed. – [Hamilton, Bermuda] : 
Inspirational Design, 2012. 

[15] p. : chiefly ill. ; 28 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-86-7 (pbk.) : $4.95 
1.Colouring books. 2.Bermudian children's literature.  
I.Ti. 

 

823.92 L 
LyriQ. 

Bitter sweet / LyriQ. – [S.l. : Lulu.com, 2011] 
112 p. ; 22 cm. 
Title from cover. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-257-90083-1 (pbk.) : $20.00 
I.Ti. 

 

823.92 M 
Mulderig, Elizabeth A. 

Tiny's Bermudaful Cup Match / [Elizabeth A. 
Mulderig]. – [Bermuda : The Author, 2012] 

[20] p. : col. ill. ; 14 x 15 cm. – (Betsy 
Bermuda) 
Title from cover. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-99-7 (pbk.) : $13.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Cricket–

Bermuda–Fiction. 3.Picture books for children.  1.Ti. 
II.Series. 

 

823.92 R 
Reece, Joan E. 

Twice upon a time / Joan E. Reece. – [S.l : The 
Author?], c2012. 

203 p. ; 23 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-105-63143-6 (pbk.) : $25.00 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 R 
Roberts, McCal. 

Bonded : discovery of the unicorns / McCal 
Roberts. – [Bloomington, IN] : Trafford 
Publishing, 2011. 

162 p. ; 22 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-4269-7897-5 (pbk.) : $17.00 
1.Ti. 

 

823.92 S 
Smith, Alan Edmund. 

Bermuda contrails : a novel set in Bermuda and 
Burford, England, in World War Two / by Alan 
Edmund Smith. – Bedfordshire, England : Bright 
Pen, 2011. 

xiv, 354 p. : map ; 19 cm. 
ISBN: 978-0-7552-1390-0 (pbk.) : $23.00 
1.Bermuda in literature.  1.Ti. 

 

823.92 W 
West, Catherine. 

Hidden in the heart / Catherine West. – 
Waterford, VA : OakTara, c2012. 

230 p. ; 23 cm. 
Includes questions for reflection and 
discussion. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-60290-329-6 (pbk.) : $22.25 
1.Ti. 

 

823.92 W 
Whicher, Wayne W. 

A home with no roof / [Wayne W. Whicher]. – 
[S.l. : The Author] : Published by arrangement 
with Lulu.com, c2011. 

275 p. ; 21 cm. 
"A Wayne W. Whicher book"–T.p. verso. 
ISBN: 978-1-257-99462-5 (pbk.) : $16.99 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Ti. 

 
900 - GEOGRAPHY, HISTORY, AND 
AUXILIARY DISCIPLINES 

 

910 Geography and Travel 
 

917 North America 

917.29 West Indies and Bermuda 

917.299 Bermuda 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

11 

917.299 A 
Augustinovic, Horst. 

What you may not know about Bermuda / by 
Horst Augustinovic. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Print Link, c2012.  

111 p. : ill. (some col.), coats of arms, maps, 
ports. ; 26 cm. 
"Reprinted from This week in Bermuda"–
Cover. 
ISBN: 978-1-927750-09-4 : $24.00 
1.Bermuda–Guidebooks. 2.Bermuda–Social life and 
customs. 3.Bermuda–History.  I.Ti. II.Ti.: About 
Bermuda. 

 

917.299 S 
Skinner, Roland. 

Picturesque Bermuda at a glance / [photographs 
by Roland Skinner]. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Picturesque Gallery : Published and distributed 
in Bermuda by A.S. Cooper & Sons, Ltd., c2012.  

48 p. : all col. ill. ; 18 x 26 cm. 
ISBN: 978-0-9572304-0-8 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Bermuda–Pictorial works.  I.Ti. 

 

920-929 B Biography, Genealogy, Insignia 
 

920.07299 General Collections of Biographies 
of Persons Resident in Bermuda 

920.07299 S 
Senior citizens’ biographies / written by Jessie 

Moniz Hardy. – Bermuda : Dept. of Community 
and Cultural Affairs, [2012] 

105 p. : ports. ; 23 cm. 
At head of title: 2012. 
Booklet of profiles which commemorates the 
honouring of senior citizens during Senior 
Citizens' Week which is sponsored by the 
Department of Community and Cultural 
Affairs within the Ministry of Economy, Trade 
and Industry. 
No price. 
1.Senior Citizens’ Week. 2.Elderly–Bermuda–
Biography. 3.Bermuda–Biography.  I.Hardy, Jessie 
Moniz. II.Bermuda.Department of Community and 
Cultural Affairs. 

 

920.7 People by Gender or Sex 

920.72 Women 

920.72 O 
100 women 100 visions : celebrating the 100th 

anniversary of International Women's Day 
1911-2011. – Bermuda : Dept. of Human Affairs 
in conjunction with the Bermuda Women's 
Council, 2012. 

x, 109 p. : ports. ; 23 cm. 
Booklet of profiles which commemorates the 
honouring of women during the 100th 
anniversary of International Women's Day. 
The women were nominated by the general 
public and selected by the Women's Council 
based on their economic, political and social 
achievements. 

$25.00 
1.International Women's Day–Bermuda. 2.Women–
Bermuda–Biography. 3.Bermuda–Biography.  
I.Bermuda.Department of Human Affairs. II.Bermuda 
Women's Council. III.Ti.:One hundred women one 
hundred visions. 

 

B BRO 
Burchall, Colwyn. 

Dame Lois : the people's advocate / Colwyn 
Burchall. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Mazi 
Publications, 2011. 

xi, 89 p. : ill., ports. ; 22 cm. – (Icon series) 
Includes bibliography. 
ISBN: 978-1-466-42405-0 (pbk.) : $15.00 
ISBN: 1-466-42405-2 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Browne-Evans, Lois, Dame, 1927-2007. 
2.Politicians–Bermuda–Biography. 3.Bermudian 
children's literature. 4.Bermuda–Politics and 
government–Biography.  I.Ti. II.Series. 

 

B CAS 
Caswell, Tracey. 

Twelve nights with Tracey / Tracey Caswell. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Print Link, 2012. 

iv, 204 p. : col. ill., ports. ; 23 cm. 
Includes bibliography. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-77-5 (pbk.) : $24.00 
1.Caswell, Tracey. 2.Bermuda–Biography.  I.Ti. 

 

B HOW 
Kelly, Ellen. 

Through my eyes / [by Ellen Kelly ; illustrated 
by Al Seymour]. – Bermuda : Kelly's Vineyard 
Publishing Co., c2012. 

18 p. : ill., port. ; 26 cm. + 1 sound disc 
(digital ; 4 3/4 in.) 
"Includes Jean Howes This land is your land 
CD"–Cover. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-98-0 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Howes, Jean. 2.Blind–Bermuda–Biography. 
3.Bermudian children's literature. 4.Bermuda–
Biography.  I.Seymour, Al, Sr. II.Ti. 

 

B LEN 
Neil, Scott. 

Lennon Bermuda / written by Scott Neil ; 
illustrated by Graham Foster ; [edited by 
Rosemary Jones]. – [Bermuda] : Freisenbruch 
Brannon Media, 2012. 

120 p. : ill. (some col.), ports. ; 21 cm. 
Colour photographs on lining pages. 
ISBN: 978-1-927750-02-5 (pbk.) : $25.00 
1.Lennon, John, 1940-1980. 2.Rock musicians–
Biography. 3.Musicians–Bermuda–Biography.  
I.Foster, Graham. II.Jones, Rosemary. III.Ti. 

 

B WAS 
Wasi, Khalid Abdul. 

A muted Imam / [by Khalid Abdul Wasi]. – 
[Bermuda : The Author, 2011] 

195 p. ; 28 cm. 
Wire-o binding with clear plastic cover. 
"This is a true story and historical account 
of a man who converted to Islam, in the 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 12 

small country of Bermuda, where the 
religion had never existed before. This 
story is a narrative of his personal journey 
from Christianity through Black 
Nationalism toward embracing Islam. 
Becoming Imam and of having an audience 
with the King of Saudi Arabia and of 
meeting the President of Pakistan; 
Palestine; Turkey; Malaysia and other 
world leaders and world class thinkers. 
The story is the saga of his message, as a 
novice Imam, subsequently overtaken by 
traditional ideology." 
Includes bibliography. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-50-8 (pbk.) : no price 
1.Wasi, Khalid Abdul. 2.Muslims–Bermuda–
Biography.  I.Ti. 

 

930-990 History of Ancient World; of Specific 
Continents, Countries, Localities; of 
Extraterrestrial Worlds 
 

970 History of North America 
 

972 Middle America, Mexico 

972.9 West Indies (Antilles) and Bermuda 

972.99 Bermuda 

972.99 B 
Bernhard, Virginia, 1937- 

A tale of two colonies : what really happened 
in Virginia and Bermuda? / Virginia Bernhard. – 
Columbia, MO : University of Missouri Press, 
2011.  

220 p. : maps ; 24 cm. 
Includes bibliographical references and index. 
ISBN: 978-0-8262-1951-0 : $30.00 
1.Jamestown (Va.)–History–1600-1775, Colonial 
period. 2.Bermuda–History–1609-1699. 3.Great 
Britain–Colonies–America–History.  I.Ti. 

 

972.99 C 
Caswell, Tracey. 

Tea with Tracey : the woman's survival guide 
to Bermuda / [Tracey Caswell ; illustrations, 
Sheila Semos]. – 3rd ed. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Print Link, Ltd., 2012.  

xiv, 161 p. : ill. ; 23 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-88-1 : $15.00 
1.Caswell, Tracey. 2.Aliens–Bermuda–Handbooks, 
manuals, etc. 3.Bermuda–Social life and customs–
1945-  4.Bermuda–Guidebooks.  I.Ti. 

 

972.99 D 
Doars, Da'Shawn. 

A Bermuda year / Da'Shawn Doars, Tamisheka 
Swan. – Oxford : Macmillan Caribbean, 2008.  

64 p. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. – (Bermuda primary 
social studies ; bk. 3) 
ISBN: 978-1-4050-9743-7 : no price 
1.Holidays–Bermuda. 2.Bermuda–Social life and 
customs.  I.Swan, Tamisheka. II.Bermuda.Ministry of 
Education, Sports and Recreation. III.Ti. IV.Series. 

 

972.99 E 
Evans, Jonathan Land. 

Peace, prudence and prosperity–a history of 
Bermuda from 1919 to 1939 / Jonathan Land 
Evans. – [Bermuda] : The Author, 2012. 

140 p. ; 28 cm. 
Includes index. 
$20.00 
1.Bermuda–History–1900-1945.  I.Ti. 

 

972.99 F 
Foggo, Tricia. 

Our Bermuda / Tricia Foggo, Cecily 
Richardson. – Oxford : Macmillan Caribbean, 
2008. 

46 p. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. – (Bermuda primary 
social studies ; bk. 1) 
ISBN: 978-1-4050-6741-6 : no price 
1.Bermuda–History. 2.Bermuda–Social life and 
customs.  I.Richardson, Cecily. II.Bermuda.Ministry of 
Education, Sports and Recreation. III.Ti. IV.Series. 

 

972.99 J 
Jarvis, Michael (Michael J.) 

In the eye of all trade : Bermuda, Bermudians, 
and the maritime Atlantic world, 1680-1783 / 
Michael J. Jarvis. – Chapel Hill : Published for 
the Omohundro Institute of Early American 
History and Culture, Williamsburg, Virginia, by 
University of North Carolina Press, [2012], 
c2010. 

684 p. : ill., maps ; 24 cm. 
Includes bibliographical references and index. 
Contents: Introduction: In the eye of all trade : 
Bermuda, Bermudians, and the maritime 
Atlantic world, 1680-1783 -- Colonizing 
paradise : the Somers Islands Company and 
colony -- Bermuda's turn to the sea, 1685-
1715 -- Bermuda's maritime economy 1 : 
circumatlantic shipping and smuggling, 1715-
1775 -- Bermuda's maritime economy 2 : 
working the Atlantic commons, 1690-1775 -- 
A seafaring people : Bermuda's maritime 
society -- Maritime migration, trade, and 
Atlantic families -- Navigating the American 
Revolution -- Epilogue: From seaport to 
sentry post : the decline of maritime 
Bermuda, 1783-1820 -- Conclusion: Fate, 
contingency, and the development of 
maritime America. 
ISBN: 978-0-8078-7284-0 (pbk.) : $38.00 
1.Sailors–Bermuda–History–18th century. 2.Slaves–
Bermuda–History–18th century. 3.Seafaring life–
Bermuda–History–18th century. 4.Shipping–
Bermuda–History–18th century. 5.Bermuda–Social 
conditions–18th century. 6.Bermuda–Economic 
conditions–18th century. 7.United States–History–
1775-1783, Revolution–Economic aspects–Bermuda. 
8.Bermuda–Commerce–History–18th century. 
9.Bermuda–Naval history–18th century. 10.United 
States–History–1775-1783, Revolution–Influence.  
I.Omohundro Institute of Early American History & 
Culture. II.Ti. 

 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

13 

972.99 P 
A plaine description of the Barmudas, now 

called Sommer Ilands / lately sent from thence 
by one of the colonie now there resident. – 
[S.l. : Kessinger Publishing, 2010] 

24 p. ; 28 cm. 
Cover title: Plain description of the 
Bermudas, now called Sommer Islands with 
the manner of their discovery 1609 (1613). 
Facsimile reprint of copy in the New York 
Public Library collection. Original imprint: 
London : Printed by W. Stansby, for W. 
Welby, 1613. 
ISBN: 978-1-165-24755-4 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Bermuda–History–1609-1699.  I.Jourdain, Silvester. 
II.Ti.:Plain description of the Bermudas, now called 
Sommer Islands with the manner of their discovery 
1609 (1613). 

 

972.99 S 
Stranack, Ian. 

Juan Bermúdez : the story of his discovery of the 
islands of Bermuda / Ian Stranack. – 1st ed. – 
[S.l.] : ImagineBooks ; Sandys, Bermuda : 
Distributed by the National Museum of 
Bermuda, 2012.  

56 p. : col. ill., maps ; 30 cm. 
Title from cover. 
$20.00 
1.Bermúdez, Juan. 2.Explorers–Biography. 3. 
Bermuda–History. 4.Bermuda–Exploration.  I.Ti. 

 

972.99 T 
Trott, Karen. 

Daily life in Bermuda / Karen Trott, Joann Dill. – 
Oxford : Macmillan Caribbean, 2008.  

62 p. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. – (Bermuda primary 
social studies ; bk. 2) 
ISBN: 978-1-4050-9742-0 : no price 
1.Bermuda–History. 2.Bermuda–Social life and 
customs.  I.Dill, Joann. II.Bermuda.Ministry of 
Education, Sports and Recreation. III.Ti. IV.Series. 

 

972.9900207 Bermuda. Humourous 
Treatment 

972.9900207 W 
Woolcock, Peter. 

Woppened 24 : Bermewjan for what 
happened. – [Pembroke, Bermuda] : Royal 
Gazette, [2012] 

56 p. : chiefly ill. ; 23 x 30 cm. 
Cover title: Peter Woolcock's Woppened 24 : 
the political show 2011-2012 : cartoons from 
the Royal gazette. 
$15.95 
1.Bermuda–Politics and government–Cartoons and 
caricatures. 2.Bermuda–History–2000- –Cartoons 
and caricatures.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Woppened twenty-four. 
III.Ti.: Peter Woolcock's Woppened 24 : the political 
show 2011-2012 : cartoons from the Royal gazette. 

 

 

Audio-Visual  Materials 

 
Bermuda DVDs Added to the Bermudiana 
Collection 

 
300 - SOCIAL SCIENCES 

 

360 Social Problems and Services; 
Associations 
 

362 Social Problems of and Services to Groups 
of People 

362.5 Poor People 

362.5 P 
Poverty in paradise [videorecording] : the price 

we pay / sponsored by the Coalition for the 
Protection of Children ; in association with 
Afflare Films ; producer, Nicola Feldman. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Coalition for the 
Protection of Children ; [St. George's, 
Bermuda] : Afflare Films Ltd., c2011. 

1 videodisc (64 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. 
Closed-captioned. 
Features interviews with: Sheelagh Cooper, 
The Hon. Dale D. Butler, Cordell W. Riley, 
Shayna Duncan, Nicola Feldman, Lynn 
Gordon, and others. 
Credits: Executive producer, the Coalition 
for the Protection of Children; narration, 
Sherrie Simmons; music tracks contributed 
by Tony Brannon, Michelle St. Jane; film 
production, Andrew Kirkpatrick, Lucinda 
Spurling. 
DVD. 
Includes a list of recommendations for social 
change at the end of the film. 
"Poverty in paradise: the price we pay 
explores the causes and consequences of the 
widening gap between Bermuda's wealthy and 
poor, the struggles families face in providing 
for themselves and their children and the 
consequential spiral in crime plaguing the 
community."–Container. 
$20.00 
1.Poverty–Bermuda. 2.Wages–Bermuda. 3.Family–
Economic aspects–Bermuda. 4.Social problems–
Bermuda. 5.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 6.Bermuda–
Economic conditions.  I.Feldman, Nicola. II.Coalition 
for the Protection of Children. III.Afflare Films Ltd. 

 
500 - NATURAL SCIENCES AND 
MATHEMATICS 

 

590 Animals 
 

597 Cold-Blooded Vertebrates 

597.3 Selachii, Holocephali, Sarcopterygii 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 14 

597.34 Carcharhinidae (Typical Sharks) 

597.34 T 
A tiger's tale [videorecording] / a film by the 

Bermuda Shark Project. – Bermuda : Bermuda 
Shark Project, 2010. 

1 videodisc (46 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. 
Features: Choy Aming, Neil Burnie. 
Credits: Concept and cinematography, Choy 
Aming; editing and narration, Gavin Saville. 
Filmed in Bermuda in 2010. 
DVD. 
$20.00 
1.Aming, Choy. 2.Burnie, Neil. 3.Sharks–Bermuda. 
4.Underwater photography–Bermuda. 5.Videodiscs–
Bermuda.  I.Bermuda Shark Project. 

 
600 – TECHNOLOGY (APPLIED SCIENCES) 

 

610 Medicine and Health 
 

615 Pharmacology and Therapeutics 

615.3 Organic Drugs 

615.321 Drugs Derived from Plants and 
Microorganisms 

615.321 M 
Medicinal uses of plants [videorecording] / a 

Somers Isle Production ; Department of 
Community and Cultural Affairs presents ; 
directed by Kim Dismont Robinson ; producer, 
Kalilah Robinson. – Bermuda : Dept. of 
Community and Cultural Affairs, c2012. 

1 videodisc (52 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. – 
(Bermuda folklife documentary series) 
"Arts of the land." 
Features interviews with: Neville Richardson, 
Dr. Kuni Frith-Black, Zarinah Codrington, 
Joann Adams. 
Credits: Music supervison and sound, Nadia 
Hall; camera editor, Kalilah Robinson; original 
music, Lord Necktie (Stan Seymour), Eric 
Maltz. 
Filmed in Bermuda in 2011. 
DVD. 
$25.00 
1.Adams, Joann. 2.Codrington, Zarinah. 3.Frith-Black, 
Kuni. 4.Richardson, Neville. 5.Medical botany–
Bermuda. 6.Herbs–Bermuda–Therapeutic use. 
7.Plants–Bermuda. 8.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  
I.Dismont-Robinson, Kim. II.Robinson, Kalilah. 
III.Bermuda.Department of Community and Cultural 
Affairs. IV.Series. 

 

640 Home and Family Management 
 

641 Food and Drink 

641.3 Food 

641.38 Honey 

641.38 B 
Beekeeping [videorecording] / a Somers Isle 

Production ; Department of Community and 
Cultural Affairs presents ; directed by Kim 

Dismont Robinson ; producer, Kalilah 
Robinson. – Bermuda : Dept. of Community 
and Cultural Affairs, c2012. 

1 videodisc (52 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. – 
(Bermuda folklife documentary series) 
"Arts of the land." 
Features interviews with: Randolph Furbert 
Jr., Quincy Burgess, Tommy Sinclair, Jennie 
Faries. 
Credits: Music supervison, Nadia Hall; sound, 
Laura Lyons & Nadia Hall; camera post 
supervisor, Kalilah Robinson; editor, Matt 
Hamill; composer, Eric Maltz; original music, 
Lord Necktie (Stan Seymour), Eric Maltz. 
Filmed in Bermuda in 2010/2011. 
DVD. 
$25.00 
1.Burgess, Quincy. 2.Faries, Jennie. 3.Furbert, 
Randolph, Jr. 4.Sinclair, Tommy. 5.Beekeeping–
Bermuda. 6.Bees–Bermuda. 7.Bees. 8.Honey. 
9.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Dismont-Robinson, Kim. 
II.Robinson, Kalilah. III.Bermuda.Department of 
Community and Cultural Affairs. IV.Series. 

 
700 - THE ARTS; FINE AND DECORATIVE 
ARTS 

 

780 Music 
 

780.92 Persons Associated with Music 

780.922 Collected Persons Treatment 

780.922 F 
5 profiles in harmony [videorecording] : a big 

screen musical tribute by five sensational 
seniors / a Rockash Production ; commentary 
by Hilton "Buddy" Hill III. – Warwick, Bermuda : 
Atlantic Pub. House, 2007. 

1 videodisc (93 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. 
At head of title: Atlantic Publishing House 
presents. 
"May 3rd, 2007"–Disc label. 
Features interviews with: Earl Darrell, John 
'Sonny' Phipps, Kenneth Smith, Earlston 
Smith, Ross Tuzo. 
Credits: Executive director, filming and script, 
Dale Butler. 
Interviews recorded in Bermuda 
February/March 2007. 
DVD. 
$25.00 
1.Darrell, Earl. 2.Phipps, John. 3.Smith, Kenneth. 
4.Smith, Earlston. 5.Tuzo, Ross. 6.Musicians–
Bermuda–Biography. 7.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Butler, 
Dale. II.Hill, Hilton, III. III.Atlantic Publishing House. 
IV.Ti.:Five profiles in harmony. 

 
800 - LITERATURE 

 

820 English and Old English (Anglo-Saxon) 
Literatures 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

15 

823 English Fiction 

823.92 English Fiction of 2000- 

823.92 R 
Raptilez on de rock [videorecording] : the all-

Bermudian cartoon short / Seymour Artists ; 
[produced and directed by Al Seymour, Jr.]. – 
[Bermuda] : Seymour Artists, c2003. 

1 videodisc (3:48 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. 
Credits: Animation and editing, Al Seymour 
Jr; digital scanning, Rajai Gilbert; music and 
recording, Wendell K. Simmons. 
Produced and animated in Bermuda. 
DVD. 
$15.00 
1.Animated films–Bermuda. 2.Children's films–
Bermuda. 3.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Seymour Al, Jr. 
II.Seymour Artists. III.Ti.:Raptiles on de rock. 
IV.Ti.:All-Bermudian cartoon short. 

 
900 - GEOGRAPHY, HISTORY, AND 
AUXILIARY DISCIPLINES 

 

920-929 B Biography, Genealogy, Insignia 
 

B BAR 
Mr. happy man [videorecording] / presented by 

Mary Parent ; produced and directed by Matt 
Morris. – [S.l.] : Mattmorrisfilms.com, c2011. 

1 videodisc (ca. 11 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. 
Features: Johnny Barnes, Desmond Fountain, 
Jennifer Titterton, Stefan Burton-Schnull, 
Carol Marshall, Darnell Wynn, Karen Jones, 
Rebecca Conklin, Megan Provencher. 
Credits: Camera, Hector Osuna; sound, Raul 
Pedraza; executive producers, David Ford, 
Tibby Ford, Stu Pollard; co-producers, Don 
Payne, Senthuran Ravindran, Meg Hanson; 
line producer, Wendi Fiedler; edited by Matt 
Morris; music by Calypso Rose, Lord 
Superior. 
DVD. 
Summary: Come rain or shine, Bermuda 
resident Johnny Barnes devotes hours every 
day to an endearing traffic ritual that has 
made him one the the island's most cherished 
citizens. 
Special features: Johnny leaves his post (1:24); 
The statue (4:50; More interviews (6:23); 
More with Johnny (1:22); Johnny talks "Mr. 
happy man" (1:06); Film festival Q&A with 
Matt Morris (9:33). 
$15.00 
1.Barnes, Johnny. 2.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 3.Bermuda–
Biography.  I.Parent, Mary. II.Morris, Matt. 
III.Ti.:Mister happy man. 

 

 

 

 

 

Bermuda Sound Recordings Added to the 
Bermudiana Collection 

 

CD LEN 
Lennon Bermuda [sound recording]. – 

[Hamilton, Bermuda] : Freisenbruch Brannon 
Media, 2012. 

2 sound discs : digital ; 4 3/4 in. 
"International and Bermuda artists pay tribute 
to John Lennon's music-from the Beatles and 
solo years to the final albums, Double fantasy 
and Milk and Honey"–Container. 
"Thirty-two tracks featuring international and 
Bermuda artists paying tribute to his music ..."–
Container insert. 
Various artists. 
Credits: Produced by Michael Freisenbruch & 
Tony Brannon; all tracks mastered by Alan 
Silverman. 
Compact disc. 
Liner notes ([4] p. : ports.) inserted in 
container. 
$20.00 
1.Rock music–Bermuda. 2.Sound recordings–
Bermuda.  I.Lennon, John, 1940-1980. 

 

CD SUM 
Summer of love [sound recording] : John 

Lennon's Bermuda songs. – Special collector's 
ed. – [Hamilton, Bermuda] : Freisenbruch 
Brannon Media, [p2012] 

1 sound disc : digital ; 4 3/4 in. 
Biggie Irie, Rachel Brown, Jonathan Frith, 
McCartney K; with vocal and instrumental 
accompaniment. 
Credits: Produced by Paul Muggleton, Felix 
Tod, Alan Silverman, Mikey Hulsmeier, Jimmy 
Hayes, Matt Tait. 
"Limited EP release on CD vinyl"–Container. 
Compact disc. 
No price. 
1.Rock music–Bermuda. 2.Sound recordings–
Bermuda.  I.Lennon, John, 1940-1980. 

 

CD SYM 
Symons, Robert. 

Tropicana steel pan Bermuda. Volume 3 
[sound recording] / Robert Symons. – Crawl, 
Bermuda : The Author ; Pennsauken, NJ : 
Manufactured and printed by Disc Makers, 
p2005. 

1 sound disc : digital ; 4 3/4  in.  
Arranged, performed & produced by Robert 
Symons. 
Recorded at Bass Hit Recording Studio, 
NYC. 
Compact disc. 
Robert Symons : SYMON03 
$21.00 
1.Steel band music–Bermuda. 2.Sound recordings–
Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 16 

Periodical  Publications 

 

A list of new, changed, and ceased publications. 
 

Those periodicals which are catalogued, e.g., 

most annuals, are listed with the monograph 

publications.  Most items of ephemera, e.g., 

tourist pamphlets, are not included in this list. 
 

 Additions 
 

Bermuda now. 
Monthly (with some double issues), 2012- 
(publisher: [Bermuda] : Sunset Rock Media  
www.inbermudanow.com.) 

 

Bermuda parent. 
Quarterly, Spring 2012- 
(publisher/editor: [Bermuda] : Katrina Bell  
www.bermudaparentmagazine.com.) 

 

Island living : your guide to life in Bermuda. 
[Twice a year]. 
(published by and also available online at: 
www.islandlivingonline.com.) 

 

 

 Ceased Publication 
 

RG magazine. 
Monthly with Royal gazette. Final ed. issued 
with Dec. 6, 2011 Royal gazette. 
(published: Hamilton, Bermuda : The Royal 
Gazette Ltd.) 

 

www.inbermudanow.com
file:///C:/Users/pcarvell/Documents/WORD%20DOCS/BNB%20and%20Bermudiana/Current%20Issues/www.bermudaparentmagazine.com
file:///C:/Users/pcarvell/Documents/WORD%20DOCS/BNB%20and%20Bermudiana/Current%20Issues/www.islandlivingonline.com


 

 

 17 

AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX

About Bermuda, 11 

Afflare Films Ltd.  Poverty in paradise 

[videorecording], 13 

Airey, Theresa.  Digital photo art, 8 

All-Bermudian cartoon short [videorecording], 15 

American prisoners of war held at Bermuda, Cape of 

Good Hope and Jamaica during the War of 1812, 

2 

Annual report (Bermuda. Ombudsman), 4 

Arlington, Lucy.  Buried in a book, 9 

Atlantic Publishing House.  5 profiles in harmony 

[videorecording], 14 

Augustinovic, Horst.  What you may not know 

about Bermuda, 11 

 

Baker, Harrison Scott.  American prisoners of 

war held at Bermuda, Cape of Good Hope and 

Jamaica during the War of 1812, 2 

Beekeeping [videorecording], 14 

Bell, Jonathan.  Harry's dream, 7 

Berkley Prime Crime mystery, 9 

Bermuda.  Speech from the throne, 4 

Bermuda anthology of children's literature and young 

adult stories, 10 

Bermuda business directory & international business 

guide, 3 

Bermuda. Cabinet Office. Dept. of Statistics.  

Employment survey tabulation set, 2 

Bermuda communications & international business 

directory, 3 

Bermuda communications directory 2012/2013, 3 

Bermuda contrails : a novel set in Bermuda and 

Burford, England, in World War Two, 10 

Bermuda. Department of Community and 

Cultural Affairs. 

Beekeeping [videorecording], 14 

I wish I could tell you, 10 

Medicinal uses of plants [videorecording], 14 

Senior citizens’ biographies, 11 

Bermuda. Department of Conservation 

Services. Indigenous & invasive plants of 

Bermuda, 6 

Bermuda. Department of Health. Health 

Promotion Office. Directory of services, 4 

Bermuda. Department of Human Affairs.  100 

women 100 visions, 11 

Bermuda. Department of Statistics. Summary 

of findings and recommendations from the 

national survey of people who are blind/visually 

impaired, 5 

Bermuda digest of statistics, 2 

Bermuda Environmental Sustainability 

Taskforce. Blueprint for environmental 

sustainability - 2012, 3 

Bermuda folklife documentary series 

[videorecording], 14 

Bermuda hauntings, 1 

Bermuda Heart Foundation.  Simply delicious, 7 

Bermuda. Ministry of Culture and Social 

Rehabilitation. Dept. for National Drug 

Control.  Deconstructing the drug problem in 

Bermuda 2010, 5 

Bermuda. Ministry of Education, Sports and 

Recreation. 

A Bermuda year, 12 

Daily life in Bermuda, 13 

Our Bermuda, 12 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 

Budget statement ... 2012/13, 4 

National economic report of Bermuda, 2 

Bermuda Ministry of Finance. Dept. of 

Statistics.  Bermuda digest of statistics, 2 

Bermuda. Ministry of Justice. Dept. for 

National Drug Control.  National school 

survey 2011, 5 

Bermuda. National Office for Seniors and the 

Physically Handicapped. Summary of findings 

and recommendations from the national survey of 

people who are blind/visually impaired, 5 

Bermuda National Trust.  Verdmont, 8 

Bermuda now., 16 

Bermuda. Office of the Auditor.  Report of the 

Auditor on the work of the Office of the Auditor 

and on the accounts of the Government of 

Bermuda for the financial year …, 7 

Bermuda. Office of the Auditor General. 

Report of the Auditor General on the work of 

the Office of the Auditor General and on the 

accounts of the Government of Bermuda for the 

financial year …, 7 

Special report of the Auditor General on the 

misuse of public funds, 8 

Bermuda. Ombudsman. 

Annual report, 4 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

 18 

Special report, 3 

Today's choices tomorrow's costs, 3 

Bermuda parent., 16 

Bermuda plantfinder : an illustrated guide to 

Bermuda's plants, 6 

Bermuda Post Office : bicentennial 1812-2012, 5 

Bermuda Post Office bicentennial 1812-2012, 5 

Bermuda primary social studies ; bk. 1, 12 

Bermuda primary social studies ; bk. 2, 13 

Bermuda primary social studies ; bk. 3, 12 

Bermuda Shark Project.  A tiger's tale 

[videorecording], 14 

Bermuda Society for the Blind. Summary of 

findings and recommendations from the national 

survey of people who are blind/visually impaired, 5 

Bermuda Women's Council.  100 women 100 

visions, 11 

A Bermuda year, 12 

Bermuda's plant finder, 6 

Bermuda's plantfinder, invasive and indigenous plants, 

6 

Bernhard, Virginia, 1937-  A tale of two colonies, 

12 

Betsy Bermuda, 7, 10 

Bitter sweet, 10 

Blood fangs : quest for the dark one, 9 

Blueprint for environmental sustainability - 2012, 3 

Bonded : discovery of the unicorns, 10 

The Book of Ruth, 1 

Budget statement in support of the estimates of 

revenue and expenditure 2012/13, 4 

Burchall, Colwyn.  Dame Lois, 11 

Buried in a book, 9 

Butler, Dale.  5 profiles in harmony 

[videorecording], 14 

 

Caswell, Tracey. 

Tea with Tracey, 12 

Twelve nights with Tracey, 11 

Celebrating 25 years : Bermuda End-to-End 

commemorative issue, 4 

Celebrating 25 years of the Bermuda End-to-End, 4 

Celebrating seventy years of Christian ministry, 1 

Chapman, David.  Daddy and I explore– the 

caves!, 5 

The Chronicles of David King : lost & found, 10 

Chudleigh, Diana.  Verdmont, 8 

Citizens Uprooting Racism in Bermuda 

(CURB)  The consequence of generations of 

white affirmative action, 2 

The Classic slave narratives, 2 

Coalition for the Protection of Children.  

Poverty in paradise [videorecording], 13 

Colour with Kiesha the mermaid, 10 

Communications directory, 3 

The Consequence of generations of white affirmative 

action, 2 

Cousteau, Jean-Michel.  Explore the West Coast 

National Marine Sanctuaries with Jean-Michel 

Cousteau, 6 

Cox, John.  Bermuda hauntings, 1 

Crane, Elaine Forman. Witches, wife beaters, and 

whores, 3 

Crombie, Roger.  Harry's dream, 7 

Cup Match legends and personalities, 9 

 

Daddy and I explore series, 5 

Daddy and I explore– the caves!, 5 

Daily life in Bermuda, 13 

Dame Lois : the people's advocate, 11 

Deconstructing the drug problem in Bermuda 2010 : 

a pictorial presentation of the present drug 

situation, 5 

Descent : the heroic discovery of the abyss, 6 

Digital photo art : new directions, 8 

Dill, Joann.  Daily life in Bermuda, 13 

Directory of services (Bermuda. Department of 

Health. Health Promotion Office), 4 

Dismont-Robinson, Kim. 

Beekeeping [videorecording], 14 

Medicinal uses of plants [videorecording], 14 

Doars, Da'Shawn.  A Bermuda year, 12 

Dodsworth, Liz.  Daddy and I explore– the caves!, 5 

 

Economic report, 2 

emoo Bermuda business directory, 3 

emoo Bermuda directory, 3 

Employment survey tabulation set (Bermuda)  

Employment survey tabulation set, 2 

The Estimates of revenue and expenditure, 4 

Evans, Jonathan Land.  Peace, prudence and 

prosperity ..., 12 

Evening Light Pentecostal Church (Bermuda)  

Evening Light Pentecostal Church, 1935-2005, 1 

Evening Light Pentecostal Church, 1935-2005 : 

celebrating seventy years of Christian ministry, 1 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

 19 

Explore the West Coast National Marine 

Sanctuaries with Jean-Michel Cousteau, 6 

 

Farrington, Jason. 

Blood fangs, 9 

Phantom marauders of the Bermuda triangle, 9 

Farrington, R. C. (Rodney C.) 

Blood fangs, 9 

Phantom marauders of the Bermuda triangle, 9 

Feldman, Nicola.  Poverty in paradise 

[videorecording], 13 

5 profiles in harmony [videorecording] : a big screen 

musical tribute by five sensational seniors, 14 

Five profiles in harmony [videorecording], 14 

Foggo, Tricia.  Our Bermuda, 12 

Foster, Graham.  Lennon Bermuda, 11 

 

Garden Club of Bermuda.  Lemon recipes, 7 

Gates, Henry Louis. The classic slave narratives, 2 

Gehrman, Elizabeth, 1961-  Rare birds, 6 

Generations apart : N.E. Lusher revisited, 8 

Ground, Richard W.  Verdmont, 8 

Grundy, Reg.  The wildlife of Reg Grundy, 8 

 

Hardy, Jessie Moniz. Senior citizens’ biographies, 

11 

Harry's dream : Watlington Waterworks turns 80, 7 

Hidden in the heart, 10 

Hill, Hilton, III.  5 profiles in harmony 

[videorecording], 14 

Historical house guide book, 8 

Hodgkin, Fiona.  The tennis player from Bermuda, 

10 

Hodgson, Eva.  The consequence of generations of 

white affirmative action, 2 

Holdipp, Crystal.  Poems from the heart, 9 

A Home with no roof, 10 

Hooked on the rocks : panoramic Bermuda, 8 

 

I wish I could tell you : Bermuda anthology of 

children's literature and young adult stories, 10 

Icon series, 11 

In the eye of all trade : Bermuda, Bermudians, and 

the maritime Atlantic world, 1680-1783, 12 

Indigenous & invasive plants of Bermuda : Bermuda 

plantfinder : an illustrated guide to Bermuda's 

plants, 6 

Indigenous and invasive plants of Bermuda, 6 

International One-Design, 7 

International One-Design World Class 

Association. The saga of the International One-

Design, 7 

Island living : your guide to life in Bermuda, 16 

Island poems, 9 

 

Jarvis, Michael (Michael J.)  In the eye of all 

trade, 12 

Jinkins, Dana. The saga of the International One-

Design, 7 

Jones, Elizabeth.  Bermuda Post Office, 5 

Jones, Rosemary.  Lennon Bermuda, 11 

Joseph, Lynn. I wish I could tell you, 10 

Jourdain, Silvester. A plaine description of the 

Barmudas, now called Sommer Ilands, 13 

Juan Bermúdez : the story of his discovery of the 

islands of Bermuda, 13 

 

Kelly, Ellen.  Through my eyes, 11 

 

Lambe, Jonathan E.  The chronicles of David King, 10 

Lemon recipes, 7 

Lennon Bermuda, 11 

Lennon Bermuda [sound recording], 15 

Lennon, John, 1940-1980. 

Lennon Bermuda [sound recording], 15 

Summer of love [sound recording], 15 

Lost & found, 10 

Lowe, Daron.  Colour with Kiesha the mermaid, 

10 

Lugo, Alex.  Puzzled in paradise!, 9 

Lusher, Ally.  Generations apart, 8 

Lusher, N. E. (Nicholas Ethelbert)  Generations 

apart, 8 

LyriQ.  Bitter sweet, 10 

 

Macdonald-Smith, Ian.  Hooked on the rocks, 8 

Matsen, Brad.  Descent, 6 

McGuire, Maia.  Explore the West Coast National 

Marine Sanctuaries with Jean-Michel Cousteau, 6 

Medicinal uses of plants [videorecording], 14 

Memoirs of my scars, 9 

The Messiah unveiled. Volume one, 1 

Mister happy man [videorecording], 15 

Morris, Matt.  Mr. happy man [videorecording], 15 

Motley, Herbert J. The saga of the International 

One-Design, 7 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

 20 

Mr. happy man [videorecording], 15 

Mulderig, Elizabeth A. 

Tiny's Bermuda coloring cookbook for kids, 7 

Tiny's Bermudaful Cup Match, 10 

A Muted Imam, 11 

 

National economic report of Bermuda, 2 

National school survey 2011 : report of the survey 

of middle and senior school students on alcohol, 

tobacco, other drugs, and health, 5 

Neil, Scott.  Lennon Bermuda, 11 

Nokie.  Island poems, 9 

A Novel Idea mystery, 9 

 

Ocean Futures Society.  Explore the West Coast 

National Marine Sanctuaries with Jean-Michel 

Cousteau, 6 

Omohundro Institute of Early American 

History & Culture.  In the eye of all trade, 12 

100 women 100 visions : celebrating the 100th 

anniversary of International Women's Day 1911-

2011, 11 

One hundred women one hundred visions, 11 

Our Bermuda, 12 

 

Parent, Mary.  Mr. happy man [videorecording], 15 

Peace, prudence and prosperity–a history of 

Bermuda from 1919 to 1939, 12 

Peter Woolcock’s Woppened 24 : the political show 

2011-12 : cartoons from the Royal gazette, 13 

Phantom marauders of the Bermuda triangle, 9 

Picturesque Bermuda at a glance, 11 

Plain description of the Bermudas, now called 

Sommer Islands with the manner of their 

discovery 1609 (1613), 13 

A Plaine description of the Barmudas, now called 

Sommer Ilands, 13 

Poems from the heart, 9 

Poverty in paradise [videorecording] : the price we 

pay, 13 

Puzzled in paradise! : a selection of Bermuda-themed 

word search puzzles and free form crossword 

puzzles, 9 

 

Raptiles on de rock [videorecording], 15 

Raptilez on de rock [videorecording] : the all-

Bermudian cartoon short, 15 

Rare birds : the extraordinary tale of the Bermuda 

petrel and the man who brought it back from 

extinction, 6 

Reece, Joan E.  Twice upon a time, 10 

Report of the Auditor General on the work of the 

Office of the Auditor General …, 7 

Report of the Auditor on the work of the Office of 

the Auditor and on the accounts of the 

Government of Bermuda for the financial year …, 

7 

RG magazine, 16 

Richardson, Cecily.  Our Bermuda, 12 

Roberts, McCal.  Bonded, 10 

Robinson, Kalilah. 

Beekeeping [videorecording], 14 

Medicinal uses of plants [videorecording], 14 

 

The Saga of the International One-Design : a 

celebration of 75 years, 7 

Senior citizens’ biographies, 11 

Seymour, Al, Jr.  Raptilez on de rock 

[videorecording], 15 

Seymour, Al, Sr.  Through my eyes, 11 

Seymour Artists.  Raptilez on de rock 

[videorecording], 15 

Signor, Ernest. 

The book of Ruth, 1 

The Messiah unveiled. Volume one, 1 

Simons, De'jon.  Memoirs of my scars, 9 

Simply delicious : heart healthy cooking for every day : 

a collection of recipes, 7 

Skinner, Roland.  Picturesque Bermuda at a glance, 

11 

Smith, Alan Edmund.  Bermuda contrails, 10 

Society of the War of 1812 in the State of 

Ohio.  American prisoners of war held at 

Bermuda, Cape of Good Hope and Jamaica during 

the War of 1812, 2 

Special report (Bermuda. Ombudsman), 3 

Special report of the Auditor General on the misuse 

of public funds, 8 

Speech from the throne : delivered ... on the 

occasion of the convening of Parliament, 4 

Spurling, Ann.  Verdmont, 8 

Stranack, Ian.  Juan Bermúdez, 13 

Summary of findings and recommendations from the 

national survey of people who are blind/visually 

impaired, 5 

Summer of love [sound recording] : John Lennon's 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

 21 

Bermuda songs, 15 

Swan, Tamisheka.  A Bermuda year, 12 

Symonds, Carlos.  Daddy and I explore– the 

caves!, 5 

Symons, Robert.  Tropicana steel pan Bermuda. 

Volume 3 [sound recording], 15 

 

A Tale of two colonies : what really happened in 

Virginia and Bermuda?, 12 

Tankard, Radell.  Cup Match legends and 

personalities, 9 

Tea with Tracey : the woman's survival guide to 

Bermuda, 12 

The Tennis player from Bermuda, 10 

Throne speech, 4 

Through my eyes, 11 

A Tiger's tale [videorecording], 14 

Tiny's Bermuda coloring cookbook for kids, 7 

Tiny's Bermudaful Cup Match, 10 

Today's choices tomorrow's costs, 3 

Trimm, Cindy.  When kingdoms clash, 1 

Tropicana steel pan Bermuda. Volume 3 [sound 

recording], 15 

Trott, Karen.  Daily life in Bermuda, 13 

Twelve nights with Tracey, 11 

Twice upon a time, 10 

 

Verdmont : the story of a house, its people & its 

contents, 8 

Vitelli, Alessandro. The saga of the International 

One-Design, 7 

 

Wasi, Khalid Abdul.  A muted Imam, 11 

West, Catherine.  Hidden in the heart, 10 

What you may not know about Bermuda, 11 

When kingdoms clash, 1 

Whicher, Wayne W.  A home with no roof, 10 

The Wildlife of Reg Grundy, 8 

Wilson, David. 

The book of Ruth, 1 

The Messiah unveiled. Volume one, 1 

Witches, wife beaters, and whores : common law 

and common folk in early America, 3 

Woolcock, Peter.  Woppened 24, 13 

Woppened 24 : Bermewjan for what happened, 13 

Woppened twenty-four, 13 

 


